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( )  

108

25 ( )

L3-Lite 802.3bt PoE L3-Lite 10G Copper

ODM

1,119,980 167,250  

56% 38%

15% 5%

66% 64%

 
 

25 /  

1. 48-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+4-port 10G SFP+  

2. 8-port PoE++(90W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

3. 48-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+4-port 1G SFP  

4. 8-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port 10G SFP+  

5. 24-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+4-port 10G SFP+  

6. 18-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

7. 24-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

8. 24-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port 10G SFP+  

9. 8-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  
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10. 4-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

11. 16-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45+2-port GbE SFP  

12. 8-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

13. 8-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

14. 20-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45+4-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45/SFP+ 

2-port GbE SFP  

15. 48-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45+4-port 10G SFP+  

16. 8-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

 
17. 48-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45+4-port 10G SFP+  

18. 8-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

19. 8-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP

 

20. 24-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE SFP  

21. 12-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+12-port PoE+(30W) 2.5G RJ45+ 

4-port 10G SFP+  

22. 24-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

 
23. 16-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE SFP  

24. 24-port PoE++(90W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

25. 8-port GbE RJ45+2-port GbE SFP +  

 

ISO9001

 

 

 ISO27001/27034
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( )

108  107 ( )

% % % 

$1,119,980 100.00 $885,094 100.00 26.54 

373,191 33.32 283,232 32.00 31.76 

183,197 16.36 121,538 13.73 50.73 

199,341 17.80 135,197 15.27 47.44 

167,250 14.93 115,609 13.06 44.67 

175,140 15.64 110,456 12.48 58.56 

( ) 3.17  2.22   

( )

108 107

Web 

Smart 5G

/
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1.  

(1)

 

(2)

 

(3)  

(4)

 

2.  

 

(1)  

Web Smart

5G

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

-20 ~ 60 Web-Smart 

8/24-port Gigabit PoE L2+ 2-port GbE Combo + 

8/24-port 10/100/1000 PoE/Carrier Ethernet -40 ~+75

8-port 10/100/1000 PoE 8/24-port 10/100/1000  L2+

2-port GbE Combo + 8/24- port 10/100/1000  

(4)EPON/GPON  

OLT/ONU OLT/ONU Triple Play (Data+Cable 

RF+VoIP) ONU MTU/MDU ONU Active Ethernet

ONU FTTx  
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3.  

(1)  

(2)  

4.  

(1)  DFC (Design For Cost)  

(2) (CRT, Cost Reduction Team)

 

(3)  

 

( )   

 

 

 

( )  

1. ISO9001  

2.  

3. ERP  

4.  

 

 

 

RoHS PFOS REACH  

 

-5-



 

70 7 14  

 
  70   7  2,000

 

  75   1  ARCNET  

  83   1  3 50 21 5  

  86   7  3 50 7 2  

  87   7   

  88   3  TUV ISO9002  

  90   6   

  91   5  TUV ISO9001  

  92   1   

  93   5  Card Bus 100Base-FX  

  94   1  802.3ah OAM  

  94   4  POE PSE PD  

  94   7  Gigabit Web-Smart L2 PoE  

  94   9  3 50 13 15 5  

  95   3  FTTX L2  

  96   2  EPON  

96  10  PCI-E L2  L2 Plus  

  96  11  3 50 1 3  

  97   1  Gigabit 24 L2 Plus 100M  

  97   3  10G XFP  

  98   4  Gigabit L2 Plus PoE  

  98   6  Express Card 100FX  

  98   9   

  99   1  PoE plus PSE  

  99  11  PCI-E 10G  

  99  12  CG6006  

 100   9  IPv6 EEE 10G GbE L2 Plus/PoE  

 100  12  Carrier Ethernet  

 101   1  8/24/48  GbE L2 Plus  

 101   6  GEPON OLT/ONU  

 101   9  24/48  Hardware Stacking 10G/GbE L2 Plus  

 102   3  6/8/12/24 GbE 10G Carrier Ethernet  

 102   6  GEPON OLT   ONU  

 103   9  8/24/48  GbE L3-Lite/PoE  

 103  12  8/24 GbE L3-Lite/PoE  

 104   9  6  UPoE (60W) Carrier Ethernet  

 104  12  10GbE 8/12 Unmanaged Plus  

 105   2  44 GbE TP + 4 GbE TP/SFP L3-Lite  
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 105   2  48 GbE TP + 4 10G SFP+ L3-Lite  

 105   3  8/12/16 GbE TP + 2 GbE TP/SFP Web Smart Plus  

 105   5  4 GbE Carrier Ethernet (65℃)  

 105   5  ISO14001  

 105   9  8/16/24 GbE TP + 2 GbE SFP Web Smart Plus  

 105   9  8 GbE TP + 2 10GbE TP/SFP Carrier Ethernet  

 105  10  8 10G TP + 2 10G SFP + Web Smart Plus  

 105  11  2 10G TP + 14 10G SFP + Web Smart Plus  

 105  11  105

 

 105  12  Deloitte 2016 500  

 106   1  L2+ DMS 8 x GbE RJ45 + 2 x RJ45/GbE SFP Ethernet

(Surge 6KV)  

 106   2  Unmanaged DIN Rail  4 x GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 2 x GbE RJ45 + 2 x 

GbE SFP Ethernet  

 106   5  L2+ Carrier GbE Ethernet (NID)  

 106   7  L2+ 8 x GbE RJ45 + 1 x GbE SFP Ethernet ( ) 

 

 106   8  L2+ 48 x GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 2 x GbE RJ45 + 2 x GbE SFP Ethernet

(Surge 6KV)  

 106   9   L2+ Carrier DIN Rail 8 x GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 4 x GbE SFP Ethernet

 

 106   9  L2+ DMS 8 x GbE RJ45 + 2 x RJ45/GbE SFP Ethernet

 

 106   9  2 10G TP + 14 10G SFP + Web Smart Plus  

 106  10  8-Port NBASE-T 4 pairs 2.5G RJ45 + 4-Port one pair 2.5G Coax 

(FAKRA) + 4-Port one pair 2.5G STP (HSD) + 1-Port NBASE-T 4 pairs 

10G RJ45 + 2-Port 10G SFP+ Cage + 1-Port 4 pairs 10G AutoLink II

 

 106  12  L2+ 48 x GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 2 x GbE RJ45 + 2 x 10G SFP+ 

Ethernet (Surge 6KV)  

 107   1  4-port UPOE (60W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP

 

 107   2  4-port PoE GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

 107   3  24-port PoE++ (90W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP

4-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

 107   4  8-port PoE GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

 107   5  6-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

 107   6  16-port PoE GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP  

 107   8  8-port PoE++ (90W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP

 

 107   9  24-port PoE GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP + 4-port 10GbE SFP+ 

(AC+DC )  

 107  10  8-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

 107  12  S2C DMS 2  
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 108   1  DMS  

 108   7  8-port PoE++ GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

 108   9  ISO 27001 and ISO 27034-1  

 108   9  24/48-p PoE+ GbE RJ45+4-port 10G SFP+  

 108  12  24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP

 ( )  

 108  12  24-port PoE++ (90W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP 

 ( )  
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3.  
109 4 30  
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( )  
108 12 31  

 

  

 A B C

D

 

  

   ( 7) 

 
A B C

D E F

G

 

( 7) 

 

(A) 

( 1) 

 

 

(B) 

 

 

(C) 

( 2) 

 

 

 

(D) 

( 3) 

 

(E)  

( 4) 
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0 0 0 0 2,265 2,265 300 300 1.53% 1.53% 17,260 17,260 108 108 11,598 0 11,598 0 18.85% 18.85%  

  

  

 
( )  

  

  
360 360 0 0 906 906 120 120 0.83% 0.83% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.83% 0.83%  

  

1.  

 

2. ( )  

 

 

  

(A+B+C+D) (A+B+C+D+E+F+G) 

 
 

  
 

 
  

1,000,000  7( 8) 7( 8) 4( 9) 4( 9) 

  1,000,000   2,000,000      
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( ) 10%

  

      

 
     

 
   

 
 

 

  

   108.8.6   150,000 - 

 

( ) 10%

 

109 4 10  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
( ) 

 

 
5,278,271 9.91% - - - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-  

( ) 

1,289,338 2.42% 1,209,454 2.27% - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 4,185,370 7.86% 479,420 0.90% - -    

 
2,317,920 4.35% - - - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-  
185,900 0.35% - - - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
2,167,377 4.07% - - - - 
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( ) 

 

 

-  
699,240 1.31% 1,799,552 3.38% - - 

 

 

 

 

-  

 

 

 

 

 1,129,560 2.12% - - - -   
 

 
1,107,413 2.08% - - - -   

 

 

-  
191,367 0.36% - - - -   

 

 995,000 1.87% - - - -   
 

 889,300 1.67% - - - -   
 

 

 

 
                                                           108 12 31  

%

( ) 
 

 
 

      

GRAND IMPACT 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

1,800,000 100 - - 1,800,000 100 
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( )  

1.  

109 5 12  

      /  

 

( ) 

                             

            
      

   

70.07 10    200   2,000   200   2,000   - 

87.05 10 30,000 300,000 19,000 190,000 

60,580  

9,480   

1,440  

 
87.06.05 (87)  

113580  

88.07 10 30,000 300,000 19,650 196,500 
5,700       

800  
 

88.08.18 (88)  

130216  

89.08 10 30,000 300,000 20,723 207,229 

7,860       

904  

1,965  

 
89.7.25(89) ( ) 

64754  

90.09 10 30,000 300,000 22,109 221,092 
12,434      

1,429  
 

90.8.3(90) ( ) 

149928  

91.06 10 38,000 380,000 27,986 279,860 

30,000 (

12,000 )  

24,320      

4,448  

 

12,000  

91.1.10(91) ( ) 

180440  

91.6.17  

0910132453  

92.09 10 38,000 380,000 29,701 297,014 
13,993      

3,161  
 

92.8.13  

0920136707  

93.09 10 38,000 380,000 30,763 307,631 
8,910       

1,707  
 

93.8.16  

0930136449  

95.09 10 38,000 380,000 32,751 327,515 
15,382       

4,502  
 

95.8.28  

0950138237  

96.09 10 50,000 500,000 34,129 341,294 
9,825       

3,954  
 

96.7.12  

0960036228  

97.08 10 50,000 500,000 36,052 360,523 
10,239       

8,990  
 

97.6.19  

0970030766  

98.07 10 50,000 500,000 38,426 384,257 
18,026       

5,708  
 

98.6.22  

0980031011  

98.09 10 50,000 500,000 43,549 435,487 51,230   
98.8.5  

0980039307  

99.04 10 50,000 500,000 43,948 439,477 3,990   
99.4.15  

09982677210  

99.05 10 50,000 500,000 44,010 440,102 625   
99.5.31  

09984469600  

99.07 10 50,000 500,000 47,894 478,940 
35,158       

3,680  
 

99.8.9  

09986578610  

100.07 10 70,000 700,000 48,991 489,910 10,970   
100.07.08  

10084923220  

100.09 10 70,000 700,000 50,177 501,774 
9,798       

2,066  
 

100.09.22  

10001222670  

100.12 10 70,000 700,000 50,188 501,879 105   
100.12.29  

10001291200  

101.03 10 70,000 700,000 50,271 502,709 830   
101.03.26  

10101052060  

102.03 10 70,000 700,000 50,321 503,209 500   
102.03.19  

10201050180  

102.12 10 70,000 700,000 50,327 503,274 65   
102.12.19  

10201256420  
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( ) 

                             

            
      

   

103.08 10 70,000 700,000 53,711 537,105 33,831   
103.08.26  

10301167300  

103.12 10 70,000 700,000 53,401 534,005 3,100   
103.12.10  

10301255570  

104.02 10 70,000 700,000 52,684 526,835 7,170   
104.02.17  

10401021040  

104.06 10 70,000 700,000 52,008 520,075 6,760   
104.06.24  

10401122580  

104.09 10 70,000 700,000 51,933 519,325 750   
104.09.30  

10401206600  

105.02 10 70,000 700,000 51,714 517,135 2,190   
105.02.24  

10501034460  

105.08 10 70,000 700,000 53,265 532,649 15,514   
105.08.15  

10501192200  

109 5 12  

                                                                    

    

    

             
     

            

 53,264,938 ( ) 16,735,062  70,000,000  
 

     : 436,000  
 

2.   

 
 

( )  
                                                            109 4 10  

     
          

 
 

      

     - 1 17 3,876 12 3,906 

- 427,756 13,657,995 38,795,150 384,037 53,264,938 

% - 0.80 25.64 72.83 0.73 100.00 

 

( )  
                                       109 4 10  

             ( )    ( )    (%) 

1      999 1,340 198,320 0.37 

  1,000     5,000 1,810 3,709,009 6.96 

  5,001    10,000 323 2,419,564 4.54 

 10,001    15,000 126 1,519,276 2.85 

  15,001    20,000 66 1,179,439 2.21 

  20,001    30,000 61 1,509,558 2.83 

  30,001    50,000 47 1,761,609 3.31 

  50,001   100,000 56 4,069,041 7.64 

 100,001   200,000 33 4,601,805 8.64 

 200,001   400,000 21 5,851,643 10.99 

 400,001   600,000 12 5,709,106 10.72 
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             ( )    ( )    (%) 

600,001   800,000 2 1,377,019 2.59 

800,001 1,000,000 2 1,884,300 3.54 

1,000,001  7 17,475,249 32.81 

              ( ) 3,906 53,264,938 100.00 

: 421,000  
 

( )  
 

 
                                       109 4 10  

                            
 

       ( )       %  

 5,278,271 9.91 

 4,185,370 7.86 

 2,317,920 4.35 

 2,167,377 4.07 

 1,289,338 2.42 

 1,129,560 2.12 

 1,107,413 2.08 

 995,000 1.87 

 889,300 1.67 

 699,240 1.31 

 

( )  
  : /

                         

        
107  108  

109 3 31

( 8) 

 

 

( 1) 

         34.75 47.90 39.95 

         23.20 26.20 25.45 

         29.99 39.69 35.02 

 

 

( 2) 

       15.99 17.33 17.20 

       13.54 14.83( 9) - 

 

 

 

 52,076,938 52,716,061 52,884,323 

 

 

( 3) 

 2.22 3.17 0.14 

 - - - 

 

 

 

2.20 2.50( 9) - 

 

 - - - 

 - - - 

( 4) - - - 
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107  108  

109 3 31

( 8) 

 

 

 

( 5) 13.51 12.52 - 

( 6) 13.63 15.88 - 

( 7) 7.34% 6.30% - 

 1  

 2  

 3  

 4  

 

 5  

 6  

 7  

 8 109  

 9 108 109  

 

( )  

1.  

   

( )

(

)

( )
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2.  

109 3 13 108  

 

108  

 

    
    

  

  54,205,111 

(984,565)  

 53,220,546 

167,250,263  

(16,725,026)  

 8,874,778  

108 159,400,015  

 212,620,561 

108

( 52,886,938 ) 

- ( 2.50 ) 

 

      132,217,345 

132,217,345 

 

 80,403,216 

  

 

 

                             :  

 

3.  

( )  

( )  

1.  

( )

( )  

 

2.

 

(1) 108  

(2)
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(3) 109

 

3.  

(1)  

109 3 13 108
 

                                                    

 108

 
 

    

 22,652,442 22,652,442 0 
  

 4,530,488 4,530,488 0 

 

(2)

 

4. ( )

 

 

 107

 
 

    

 15,363,300 15,363,300 0 
  

 3,072,660 3,072,660 0 

 

( )  

1.  

109 5 12  

 

  

 106/05/11-106/07/05 

 
20.0 28.0

 

 /503,000  

 13,093,736  

%  
62.88 

 125,000  

 378,000  

%  
0.71 
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2.  

109 5 12  

 

 

 

 25,600,000  

 109/03/24-109/05/22 

 800,000  

 
25.0 32.0

 

 /58,000  

 1,709,151  

%  
7.25 

 

 

 

 

 

( )  

 

( )  

 

 

 

( )  

 

( )
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( )  

1.  

(1)CC01060  

(2)CC01070  

(3)CC01080  

(4)CC01110  

(5)E605010  

(6)F113070  

(7)F119010  

(8)F213060  

(9)I501010  

(10)F401021  

(11)CC01101  

(12)ZZ99999  

 

2.  

 

       
108  

  

 19,225 1.72% 

 950,551 84.87% 

 43,731 3.90% 

 9,261 0.83% 

 97,212 8.68% 

 1,119,980 100.00% 

 

     

 

3.  

              

 

(Interface 
Card) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

100M Ethernet PCI PCI-E Cardbus Express 

Card 

Gigabit Ethernet PCI PCI-E mini PCI-E Express 

Card 

10G Ethernet : PCI-E 

 

  (Copper) 
Arcnet ISA 
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(Switch) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

24-port 100Base-FX Switch 
8/16/24 SFP ports Gigabit Switch 
8/16/24 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch 
with 4-port 10G SFP+ 

12 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch with 
12-port GbE RJ45 

6/4 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch NID 
with 0/2-port GbE RJ45 

8/12/14 SFP+ port with 0/2-port 10G RJ45 

 

(Copper) 

5/8/16/24-port 10/100 Switch 
5/8/16/24/48-port Gigabit Switch 
24/48-port Gigabit Switch with 4-port 10G SFP+ 
16-port Gigabit Switch with 2-port SFP 
8-port Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Switch with 2-port SFP 
8/24-port 2.5G Switch with 2/4-port 10G SFP+ 
8/24-port PoE 10/100 Switch 
8/12/24/48-port PoE 10/100/1000M Switch 
24/48-port PoE Gigabit Switch with 4-port 10G SFP+ 
24-ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Switch with 4-port 
10G SFP+ 

8/24-port PoE 2.5G Switch with 2/4-port 10G SFP+ 
4/8/24 UPoE Gigabit Switch 
8-port 10GbE Switch 

 

(Transceiver) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

Gigabit SFP Fiber Transceiver 
10G SFP+ Fiber Transceiver 

 

(Copper) 

Gigabit SFP Copper Transceiver 

10G SFP+ Copper Transceiver 

 
 

 

(Converter) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 

10Base-T/FL Converter 
100Base-TX/FX Converter 
10/100Base-TX/FX Converter 
PoE 10/100Base-TX/FX Converter 
1000Base-T/SX/LX Converter 
RS-232/422/485 to Fiber Converter 
Multi-/Single-mode Converter 

100Base-FX Gigabit OC-3 OC-12 10G 

OLT Converter Module 
ONU Converter 
Converter Rack Chassis 

 

(Copper) 
10Base-T/2 Converter 
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(Industrial Networking ) 

100Base-TX/FX Converter 
1000Base-T/SX/LX Converter 
RS-232/422/485 to Fiber Converter 
8-port GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP Switch 
8-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP Switch 
8-port GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP Switch 
8-port GbE PoE+ RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP Switch 
6/4 SFP ports Carrier Ethernet Gigabit Fiber Switch NID 
with 0/2-port GbE RJ45 

19” Rack Mount GbE Switch 
19” Rack Mount GbE PoE+ Switch 

 

(Automotive Ethernet) 

8-Port NBASE-T 4 pairs 2.5G RJ45 + 4-Port one pair 
2.5G Coax (FAKRA) + 4-Port one pair 2.5G STP (HSD) 
+ 1-Port NBASE-T 4 pairs 10G RJ45 + 2-Port 10G SFP+ 
Cage + 1-Port 4 pairs 10G AutoLink II Automotive 
Switch 

 

  4.  

(1)12-P GbE RJ45 + 12-P 2.5G RJ45 + 4-P 10G SFP+  

(2)4-P PoE++ 2.5G RJ45+2-P PoE++RJ45/SFP+2-P 1G SFP+2-P 10G SFP+  

(3)4-P PoE++1G RJ45+12-P PoE+GbE RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45+2-P 1G SFP  

(4)2-P PoE++1G RJ45+6-P PoE+1G RJ45+2-P GbE RJ45/SFP  

(5)4-P PoE++1G RJ45+12-P PoE+1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

(6)4-P PoE++1G RJ45+20-P PoE+1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

(7)2-P PoE++1G RJ45+6-P PoE+1G RJ45+2-P 10G SFP+  

(8)4-P PoE++1G RJ45+12-P PoE+1G RJ45+2-P 10G SFP+  

(9)4-P PoE++1G RJ45+20-P PoE+1G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+  

(10)4-P 1G RJ45+4-P 2.5G RJ45+2-P 10G SFP+  

(11)24-P 1G RJ45+24-P 2.5G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+  

(12)4-P PoE+1G RJ45+4-P PoE+2.5G RJ45+2-P 10G SFP+  

(13)24-P PoE+1G RJ45+24-P PoE+2.5G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+  

(14)8-P 10G RJ45  

(15)8-P 10G RJ45+2-P 10G SFP+  

(16)12-P 10G RJ45+2-P 10G SFP+  

(17)12-P 10G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+  

(18)16-P 10G RJ45+4-P 10G SFP+  

(19)4-P 10G RJ45+8-P 10G SFP+  

(20)4-P 10G RJ45+12-P 10G SFP+  

(21)8-P 10G RJ45+8-P 10G SFP+  

(22)8-P 10G RJ45+12-P 10G SFP+  

(23) 8-P PoE++1G RJ45+2-P 1G RJ45/SFP  

(24)24-P PoE++1G RJ45+2-P 10G SFP+  

(25)12-P PoE++1G RJ45+12-P PoE++2.5G RJ45+2-P 10G SFP+  
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( )  

1.  

(1)  

  ( IPTV/Mobile Backhaul/ / /

)

 

(2)  

IT

IP Camera

5 30% 40%  

2.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.  

(1)  

LOM LAN on Motherboard 10/100 Gigabit

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

Gigabit 1000M 10/100M 5G

10G SOHO

VLAN Smart FTTB
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FTTC SNMP

L2 2 x GbE Combo + 8 x 10/100/1000 FTTH

2 x GbE Combo + 24 x 10/100/1000 2 x GbE Combo + 48 x 10/100/1000

L2/L3 2/4 x 10G + 24 x GbE

L2/L3 FTTX uplink 10G SFP+

L2/L3 GbE Carrier Ethernet - 802.3ah 

Link OAM 802.1ag end-to-end Service OAM 1588v2 PTP Sync-E Y.1731 

Performance Monitoring- FTTX

PoE Power over Ethernet PD

Wifi AP  HDMI over IP 5G

 

(4)  

ADSL Cable Modem

FTTX

10M 100M Gigabit 10G

FTTX

Carrier Ethernet  

(5)  

0-40°C

-10°C~ +60°C

IP31 -40°C ~ +75°C IP53

100M Gigabit RS-232/422/485

5~8-port 10/100/1000 DIN-RAIL

 

(6)EPON/GPON  

FTTx EPON/GPON

IPTV/ / / /Mobile 

Backhaul

FTTx

EPON/GPON

PON Passive Optical Network PON

Wavelength Division Multiplex

WDM

Next Generation Network NGN IP EPON/GPON

ONU OLT ODN  
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4.  

(1)  

2009 HP 3COM 3COM

Allied Telesys Allied Telesys

Broadcom  

(2)  

Cisco HP Extreme Netgear Alcatel-Lucent Juniper

 

(3)  

Telco 

systems Omnitron Transition MRV  

 

( )  

1.  

  

           108  109 5 12  

       74,612 30,449 

2.  

(1)48-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+4-port 10G SFP+  

(2)8-port PoE++(90W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(3)48-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+4-port 1G SFP  

(4)8-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port 10G SFP+  

(5)24-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+4-port 10G SFP+  

(6)18-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(7)24-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(8)24-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port 10G SFP+  

(9)8-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(10) 4-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(11)16-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE SFP  

(12)8-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(13)8-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(14)20-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+4-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45/SFP+2-port GbE SFP  

(15)48-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+4-port 10G SFP+  

(16)8-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(17)48-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45+4-port 10G SFP+  

(18) 8-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(19) 8-port PoE+(30W)GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(20)24-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE SFP  

(21)12-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+12-port PoE+(30W) 2.5G RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+ 

 

(22)24-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  

(23)16-port PoE+(30W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE SFP  

(24)24-port PoE++(90W) GbE RJ45+2-port GbE RJ45/SFP  
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(25) 8-port GbE RJ45+2-port GbE SFP +  

( )  

1.  

(1)  

A.  

B.

 

C.  

D.  

(2)  

A.  

B.  

C.  

D.

 

E.  

(3)  

A.  

Web Smart 5G

 

B.  

 

C.  

-20℃~ 60℃ Web-Smart 8/24-port 

Gigabit PoE L2+ 2-port GbE Combo + 8/24-port 10/100/1000 

PoE/Carrier Ethernet -40℃~+75℃ 8-port 10/100/1000 PoE

8/24-port 10/100/1000  L2+ 2-port GbE Combo + 8/24- port 

10/100/1000  

D.EPON/GPON  

OLT/ONU OLT/ONU Triple Play (Data+Cable RF+VoIP) ONU

MTU/MDU  ONU   Active Ethernet  ONU

FTTx  

(4)  

A.  

B. ERP/PLM  
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2.  

(1)  

A.  

B.  

C. OEM/ODM  

(2)  

A. OEM ODM  

B.  

C.

 

D.  

(3)  

A. Layer3 10G 802.3at PoE+

UPoE Carrier Ethernet  

B. 2.5G 10G EPON GPON

 

C. -40°C~+75°C

 

D.

 

(4)  

A.  

B.  

C.  
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( )  

1.         

                                                          

 

 

107  108  

  %   % 

 

 89,800 10.14 189,461 16.92 

 402,635 45.49 504,796 45.07 

 198,045 22.38 275,209 24.57 

 2,631 0.30 1,384 0.12 

 693,111 78.31 970,850 86.68 

 191,983 21.69 149,130 13.32 

 885,094 100.00 1,119,980 100.00 

 

2.  

PoE 10G Carrier/Sync Ethernet 

4G backhaul

4.0

DMS Device Management System MIS

DMS 107

 

 

3.  

(1)  

LOM 30%

 

(2)  

Gigabit 10/100 2

Gigabit Gigabit

 10G 5G

Gigabit MAC Gigabit

10/100

10/100 Gigabit PoE

Carrier Ethernet OAM 802.3ah Link 

OAM 802.1ag end-to-end Service OAM Y.1731 Performance Monitoring 1588v2 

PTP Sync-E  
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(3)  

SFP Small Form Factor Pluggable  

FTTX SFP

 

(4)  

UTP to Coax UTP to Fiber

FTTX Home/Building/Curb -

30% WDM

 

(5)  

RS-232/422/485  

 

4.  

(1)  

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

 

(4)  

 
  

5.  

(1)  

A.  

Intranet Internet

 

B.  

10M 100M Gigabit  10G

Express Card 100/1000M
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C.  

Outdoor Wireless

/

 

D.  

 

E.  

82 Ethernet

WDM ST SC MT-RJ VF-45

LC SFP SFP+  

(2)  

A.

 

Carrier Ethernet Gigabit 10/100/1000/10G

EPON/GPON OLT/ONU Outdoor Wireless

 

B.  

 

 

C.  
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( )  

1.  

  

 
(Interface Card) 

 

(Fiber Optic)  

(Copper)  

 
(Switch) 

 

(Fiber Optic)  

(Copper) 
 

 
(Transceiver) 

 

(Fiber Optic) 
 

 

(Copper) 
 

 
(Converter) 

 
(Fiber Optic) 

 

 
(Copper)  

 
(Industrial Networking)  

2.  

 

 

 

( )  

  

  

  

  

/ /   

  

 

 

 

SMT/DIP 

 

 

 

/

/
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( ) ( ) ( )

 

1.  

                                                                      

 

 

107  108  109  

  

(%)  

  

(%)  

  

(%)  

1 A 115,518   26.83  A 181,899   31.15  A  29,109   28.09  

  315,101   73.17 -  402,114   68.85 -   74,516   71.91 - 

 

 
430,619  100.00 - 

 
584,013  100.00 - 

 
103,625  100.00 - 

 

108 A  

2.  

                                                    

 

 

107  108  109  

  

(%)  

  

(%)  

  

(%)  

1 a 155,766  17.60  b 182,174  16.27  d 32,496 17.70  

2 b 131,598  14.87  d 170,246  15.20  b 22,644 12.33  

3 c 118,820  13.42  a 133,635  11.93      

4 d 105,336  11.90          

  373,574  42.21 -  633,925  56.60 -  128,468 69.97 - 

 

 
885,094 100.00 - 

 
1,119,980 100.00 - 

 
183,608 100.00 - 

 

108 b d  

  

-91-



 

( )  

                                                               PCS/  

 107  108  

 

 ( 3) 
  

 

 ( 3) 
  

       - 44,787 25,186       - 16,169 9,088 

       - 104,114 390,606       - 150,826 625,973 

       - 19,029 26,089       - 18,493 24,459 

 
( 1) 

      - - 10,957       - - 6,731 

( 2)       - - 4,109       - - 9,368 

  341,775 - 456,947  450,847 - 675,619 

1  

 

2  

3  

 

( )  

                                                             PCS/  

 107  108  

    

        

 254 197 44,606 55,881 2 1 16,169 19,224 

 9,527 59,497 99,399 548,639 12,434 78,640 138,339 871,911 

 5,232 8,707 14,056 43,494 6,319 9,986 11,528 33,745 

 
( 1) 

- 490 - 12,667 - 958 - 8,303 

( 2) - 123,092 - 32,430 - 59,545 - 37,667 

 - 191,983 - 693,111 - 149,130 - 970,850 

1  

 

2  
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     107  108  
109  

5 12  

 
 
 
 

    15    16    16 

    27    27    27 

    84    81    80 

   126   124   123 

 43.30 44.13      44.58 

 11.63 12.25      12.68 

 
 
 
 
 
 

       0.00%       0.00%       0.00% 

      12.70%      11.29%      11.38% 

      69.84%      70.16%      69.92% 

      11.90%      12.90%      13.82% 

       5.56%       5.65%       4.88% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(1)  

(2)  

(3)  

(4)  

(5)  

(6)  

(7)  

(8)  

 

  

-93-



 

( )

 

1.  

88

 

(1)  

(2)  

(3)  

(4)  

(5)  

(6)  

(7)  

(8)  

2.  

 

(1)  

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

A. 

 

B. 44  

(4)  

A.  

B. 

 

(5)  

A. 

 

B.  

-94-



C. 

 

(6)  

 

         

   7   10 20  

 360 
  69  221   644  

   4   23    134  

  33  387 452.4 

    113  641 1,250.4  360 

 

3.  

3%

 

 

94 7 1

6%  

4.  

 

(1)  

 

(2)  

 

(3)  

 

  

-95-



(4)  

 

(5)  

 

(6)  

 

(7)  

 

5.  

 

(1)  

A.  

B.  

C.  

D.  

E.  

F. 

 

G. 

 

H.  

(2)  

A. 

 

B. 

 

C.  

D.  

  

-96-



E. 

 

(3)  

A. 

 

B. 

 

C.  

D. 

 

E.  

F. 

 

G. 

 

H. 

 

I. 

 

J. 109

 

K. 

 

6.  

 

7.  

(1) 

 

(2) 

 

  

-97-



(3) 

 

(4) 

 

( )

 

 

 

-98-



 

 

( )  

 

 

 

 

 109
3 31

( 2) 

104
( 1) 

105
( 1) 

106
( 1) 

107
( 1) 

108
( 1) 

 $992,361 $908,858 $838,029 $871,722 $964,839 $916,410 

 
177,002 172,136 240,194 237,044 236,401 240,899 

 1,814 210 494 3,567 3,252 3,322 

 8,261 8,184 8,886 11,818 18,191 17,029 

 1,179,438 1,089,388 1,087,603 1,124,151 1,222,683 1,177,660 

 

 

 337,049 225,795 233,323 267,891 280,631 243,713 

 466,333 330,955 347,892 384,242 ( 3) ( 3) 

 18,909 17,816 17,641 23,561 25,757 24,985 

 

 

 355,958 243,611 250,964 291,452 306,388 268,698 

 485,242 348,771 365,533 407,803 ( 3) ( 3) 

 
823,480 845,777 836,639 832,699 916,295 908,962 

 519,325 532,649 532,649 532,649 532,649 532,649 

 40,816 40,185 40,185 40,358 45,029 45,029 

 

 

 290,708 283,238 301,431 298,962 348,876 356,332 

 145,910 178,078 186,862 182,611 ( 3) ( 3) 

 (24,548) (8,174) (7,650) (9,294) (419) (14,123) 

 (2,821) (2,121) (29,976) (29,976) (9,840) (10,925) 

 -  -  -  -  -  -  

 

 

 823,480 845,777 836,639 832,699 916,295 908,962 

 694,196 740,617 722,070 716,348 ( 3) ( 3) 

1 104~108  

2 109 1  

3 108 109  

-99-



 

( )  

( ) 

         

 

 

 109

3 31

( 2) 
104  

( 1) 
105  

( 1) 
106  

( 1) 
107  

( 1) 
108  

( 1) 

 $1,609,116 $1,400,097 $1,066,486 $885,094 $1,119,980 $183,608 

 377,438 350,291 317,238 283,232 373,191 61,595 

 205,788 191,541 158,717 121,538 183,197 19,527 

 
16,893 (20,834) (10,071) 13,659 16,144 (8,263) 

 222,681 170,707 148,646 135,197 199,341 11,264 

 

 
181,433 138,084 124,679 115,609 167,250 7,456 

 - - - - - - 

( ) 181,433 138,084 124,679 115,609 167,250 7,456 

 

( ) 

3,156 15,618 (802) (5,153) 7,890 (13,704) 

 
184,589 153,702 123,877 110,456 175,140 (6,248) 

 
181,433 138,084 124,679 115,609 167,250 7,456 

- - - - - - 

184,589 153,702 123,877 110,456 175,140 (6,248) 

- - - - - - 

( 3) 3.41 2.59 2.38 2.22 3.17 0.14 

1 104~108  

2 109 1  

3  

 

                                                      

 

 

 

-100-



 

( )  

 

 

 

 

 109

3 31

( 2) 

104
( 1) 

105
( 1) 

106
( 1) 

107
( 1) 

108
( 1) 

 $988,895 $906,243 $834,400 $867,076 $958,981 NA 

 
143,064 142,014 211,512 210,055 211,331 NA 

 1,814 210 494 3,567 3,252 NA 

 45,225 40,473 40,758 42,539 48,244 NA 

 1,178,998 1,088,940 1,087,164 1,123,237 1,221,808 NA 

 

 

 336,615 225,375 232,970 267,211 279,951 NA 

 465,899 330,535 347,539 383,562 ( 3) NA 

 18,903 17,788 17,555 23,327 25,562 NA 

 

 

 355,518 243,163 250,525 290,538 305,513 NA 

 484,802 348,323 365,094 406,889 ( 3) NA 

 519,325 532,649 532,649 532,649 532,649 NA 

 40,816 40,185 40,185 40,358 45,029 NA 

 

 

 290,708 283,238 301,431 298,962 348,876 NA 

 145,910 178,078 186,862 182,611 ( 3) NA 

 (24,548) (8,174) (7,650) (9,294) (419) NA 

 (2,821) (2,121) (29,976) (29,976) (9,840) NA 

 -  -  -  -  -  NA 

 

 

 823,480 845,777 836,639 832,699 916,295 NA 

 694,196 740,617 722,070 716,348 ( 3) NA 

1 104~108  

2 109 1  

3 108 109  
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( )  

( ) 

         

 

 

 109

3 31

( 2) 
104  

( 1) 
105  

( 1) 
106  

( 1) 
107  

( 1) 
108  

( 1) 

 $1,608,651 $1,399,685 $1,066,372 $884,959 $1,119,807 NA 

 376,824 350,402 317,120 282,994 373,052 NA 

 209,518 194,855 160,979 124,111 185,243 NA 

 
13,163 (24,148) (12,333) 11,086 14,098 NA 

 222,681 170,707 148,646 135,197 199,341 NA 

 

 
181,433 138,084 124,679 115,609 167,250 NA 

 - - - - - NA 

( ) 181,433 138,084 124,679 115,609 167,250 NA 

 

( ) 

3,156 15,618 (802) (5,153) 7,890 NA 

 
184,589 153,702 123,877 110,456 175,140 NA 

( 3) 3.41 2.59 2.38 2.22 3.17 NA 

1 104~108  

2 109 1  

3                                                    

 

( )  

                    

104     

105     

106     

107     

108     

 

 

-102-



 

 

( )  

 

 

 109

3 31

( 2) 

104
( 1) 

105
( 1) 

106
( 1) 

107
( 1) 

108  
( 1) 

  30.18 22.36 23.07 25.93 25.06 22.82 

(%)  
475.92 501.69 355.66 361.22 398.50 387.69 

     294.43 402.51 359.17 325.40 343.81 376.02 

     253.75 370.59 319.58 282.57 303.73 325.12 

(%)  - - - - 797,464.00 187,833.33 

 

 

 

 

 

( ) 11.18 11.87 13.69 12.45 9.82 5.37 

 33 31 27 29 37 68 

( ) 9.46 10.47 9.84 6.06 6.84 4.31 

( ) 8.31 7.52 7.46 5.52 6.74 4.62 

 39 35 37 60 53 85 

( ) 
8.98 8.02 5.17 3.71 4.73 3.08 

( ) 1.51 1.23 0.98 0.80 0.95 0.61 

 

 

 

 

(%) 17.08 12.17 11.45 10.45 14.25 2.49 

(%) 23.56 16.54 14.82 13.85 19.13 3.27 

(%) 
42.88 32.05 27.91 25.38 37.42 2.11 

  (%) 11.28 9.86 11.69 13.06 14.93 4.06 

( )( 3) 3.41 2.59 2.38 2.22 3.17 0.14 

 

 

(%) 90.25 79.92 60.22 48.56 36.02 5.13 

(%) ( 4) 176.44 142.12 129.68 125.31 92.47 

(%) 24.65 5.41 3.76 1.66 (1.50) 1.23 

  1.05 1.04 1.03 1.04 1.05 1.14 

  1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 

20%  

1. 4
 

2.  
3.  
4.  
5.

 

1 104~108  

2 109 1  

3  

4  

-103-



 

( )  

 

 

 109
3 31

( 2) 

104
( 1) 

105
( 1) 

106
( 1) 

107
( 1) 

108
( 1) 

  30.15 22.33 23.04 25.87 25.00 NA 

(%)  
588.82 608.08 403.85 407.52 445.68 NA 

     293.78 402.10 358.16 324.49 342.55 NA 

     253.17 370.07 318.46 281.55 302.37 NA 

(%)  - - - - 797,464.00 NA 

 

 

 

 

 

( ) 11.18 11.86 13.68 12.45 9.82 NA 

 33 31 27 29 37 NA 

( ) 9.48 10.47 9.83 6.06 6.84 NA 

( ) 8.31 7.52 7.46 5.52 6.74 NA 

 39 35 37 60 53 NA 

( ) 
11.16 9.82 6.03 4.20 5.31 NA 

( ) 1.51 1.23 0.98 0.80 0.96 NA 

 

 

 

 

(%) 17.08 12.18 11.46 10.46 14.27 NA 

(%) 23.56 16.54 14.82 13.85 19.13 NA 

(%) 
42.88 32.05 27.91 25.38 37.42 NA 

  (%) 11.28 9.87 11.69 13.06 14.94 NA 

( )( 3) 3.41 2.59 2.38 2.22 3.17 NA 

 

 

(%) 90.65 80.06 59.98 48.32 35.59 NA 

(%) ( 4) 177.22 142.43 129.74 125.02 NA 

(%) 26.11 5.67 3.87 1.63 (1.71) NA 

  1.04 1.03 1.03 1.03 1.04 NA 

  1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 NA 

20%  
1. 4

 
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.

 

1 104~108  

2 109 1  

3  

4  
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�  
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� 365  

�  

� ( )
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� 365  

�  

�  

(4)  

� (1 )  

�  

�  

� ( )  

(5)  

�  

� (
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� ( ) (

)  

(6)  

� ( )  
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219

1 0 9 3 2 5

-106-



 

 

 

108

219
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1 0 9 3 2 5  
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1 0 9 3 2 5  
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110~170  

 

171~228  

 

 

-109-



 

 

108 108 1 1 12 31

10

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 0 9 3 1 8  

-110-



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

108 107 12 31
108 107 1 1 12 31

 

108 107 12 31
108 107 1 1 12 31  

 

 

 

108

 

-111-



 

 

 

 

108

 

 

108 970,278

86.63%

 

( )  

 

 1.   

 2.  

 

 

108 107
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 1.  

 

 2.  

 

 3.  

 

 4.  

 

 5.  

 

 

 

 

-113-



 

 

 

 

 6.  

 

 

 

108

 

 

 

 

 

   

  

   

 
 
 
 
 

 
1010028123  

  
0920123784  

 

 

 

 

 

1 0 9 3 1 8  

 
 

-114-



 

    

 

 

 

 

108 107 12 31  

 
 

    108 12 31   107 12 31  
           

           
1100      $ 331,802     27    $ 399,647     36 
1110  

     38,781     3     23,264     2 
1120  

     39,969     3     27,564     2 
1136       282,543     23     230,800     21 
1150       4,039     -     696     - 
1170       50,470     4     20,418     2 
1200       104,450     9     54,550     5 
130X       107,798     9     110,590     10 
1470       4,987     1     4,193     - 
11XX       964,839     79     871,722     78 
                       
           
1600       236,401     19     237,044     21 
1755       5,318     1     -     - 
1780       3,252     -     3,567     - 
1840       9,554     1     9,255     1 
1990       3,319     -     2,563     - 
15XX       257,844     21     252,429     22 
                       
1XXX      $ 1,222,683     100    $ 1,124,151     100 
           

           
           
2130      $ 28,084     2    $ 58,036     5 
2150       54,363     5     45,023     4 
2170       58,472     5     63,657     6 
2219       100,112     8     75,868     7 
2230       32,628     3     21,532     2 
2250       537     -     1,206     - 
2280       3,548     -     -     - 
2399       2,887     -     2,569     - 
21XX       280,631     23     267,891     24 
                       
           
2580       1,781     -     -     - 
2640       23,729     2     23,304     2 
2670       247     -     257     - 
25XX       25,757     2     23,561     2 
                       
2XXX       306,388     25     291,452     26 
                       
           
3110       532,649     44     532,649     47 
3200       45,029     4     40,358     4 
           
3310       119,112     9     107,551     10 
3320       9,294     1     7,650     1 
3350       220,470     18     183,761     16 
3300       348,876     28     298,962     27 
3400     (  419 )     -   (  9,294 )   (  1 ) 
3500     (  9,840 )   (  1 )   (  29,976 )   (  3 ) 
                       
3XXX       916,295     75     832,699     74 
                       
      $ 1,222,683     100    $ 1,124,151     100 
 

 

-115-



 

 

 

 

108 107 1 1 12 31  

 
 

 
    108   107  

           
           
4100      $ 1,047,992     94    $ 743,530     84 
4800       71,988     6     141,564     16 
4000       1,119,980     100     885,094     100 
                       
  

         
5110       680,608     61     478,483     54 
5800       66,181     6     123,379     14 
5000       746,789     67     601,862     68 
                       
5900       373,191     33     283,232     32 
                       
           
6100       71,937     6     53,715     6 
6200       41,551     4     36,778     4 
6300       74,612     7     71,145     8 
6450       1,894     -     56     - 
6000       189,994     17     161,694     18 
                       
6900       183,197     16     121,538     14 
                       
  

         
7010       12,404     1     13,895     1 
7020       3,765     1   (  236 )     - 
7050     (  25 )     -     -     - 
7000  

     16,144     2     13,659     1 
                       
7900       199,341     18     135,197     15 
                       
7950       32,091     3     19,588     2 
                       
8200       167,250     15     115,609     13 

 

-116-



 

 

 
 

    108   107  
           

  
         

8310           
8311  

   ( $ 1,231 )     -   ( $ 2,755 )   (  1 ) 
8316  

     9,741     1   (  2,675 )     - 
8349  

     246     -     823     - 
       8,756     1   (  4,607 )   (  1 ) 
8360  

         
8361  

   (  1,082 )     -   (  736 )     - 
8399  

     216     -     190     - 
     (  866 )     -   (  546 )     - 
8300  

     7,890     1   (  5,153 )   (  1 ) 
                       
8500      $ 175,140     16    $ 110,456     12 
                       
           
8610      $ 167,250     15    $ 115,609     13 
                       
           
8710      $ 175,140     16    $ 110,456     12 
                       
           
9750      $ 3.17      $ 2.22   
9850      $ 3.13      $ 2.19   
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108 107 1 1 12 31  

 

 

    108   107  
       
A10000      $ 199,341    $ 135,197 
A20010       
A20100       7,851     4,028 
A20200       1,176     654 
A20300       1,894     56 
A20400  

   (  9,301 )     4,420 
A20900       25     - 
A21200     (  6,644 )   (  5,269 ) 
A21300     (  1,899 )   (  6,099 ) 
A21900       4,733     - 
A23700  

   (  661 )     1,870 
A24100       5,155     261 
A24500       -     173 
A29900       -     67 
A29900     (  806 )     3,127 
A30000       
A31130     (  3,343 )     244 
A31150     (  32,751 )   (  422 ) 
A31180     (  50,809 )   (  3,001 ) 
A31200       3,453   (  24,498 ) 
A31240     (  795 )     415 
A32125     (  29,952 )     58,036 
A32130       9,340   (  3,195 ) 
A32150     (  4,666 )     2,661 
A32180       24,390   (  3,508 ) 
A32200     (  669 )   (  677 ) 
A32230       339   (  20,191 ) 
A33000       115,401     144,349 
A33100       6,540     5,531 
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    108   107  
A33300     ( $ 25 )    $ - 
A33500     (  20,832 )   (  19,790 ) 
AAAA       101,084     130,090 
             
       
B00010  

   (  2,664 )   (  4,476 ) 
B00040     (  51,854 )   (  230,859 ) 
B00100  

   (  6,216 )     - 
B00700  

     -     189,207 
B02700     (  4,535 )   (  1,593 ) 
B03800     (  760 )     - 
B04500     (  861 )   (  3,727 ) 
B07600       1,899     6,099 
BBBB     (  64,991 )   (  45,349 ) 
             
       
C03000       -     43 
C03100     (  1 )     - 
C04020     (  3,560 )     - 
C04500     (  116,351 )   (  114,569 ) 
C05100       20,074     - 
CCCC     (  99,838 )   (  114,526 ) 
             
DDDD     (  4,100 )   (  414 ) 
             
EEEE     (  67,845 )   (  30,199 ) 
             
E00100       399,647     429,846 
             
E00200      $ 331,802    $ 399,647 
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108 107 1 1 12 31

70 7

7

98 9 8

109 3 13

( ) 

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

1.  IFRS 16

I F R S  1 6

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

108 1 1

IFRS 16 IAS 17
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IFRIC 4 IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 108 1 1

IAS 36

 (1) 

 (2) 108 12 31

 (3) 108 1 1

 (4) 

108 1 1

0.5% 107 12 31

-122-



107 12 31
  $ 6,324
 (  272 ) 

108 1 1   $ 6,052  
108 1 1

  $ 6,026  

108 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 108 1 1

1 0 8 1 1 1 0 8 1 1

  $ -   $ 6,026   $ 6,026 
  $ -   $ 6,026   $ 6,026 

  $ -   $ 3,123   $ 3,123 
-    2,903    2,903 

  $ -   $ 6,026   $ 6,026 

 2 .  IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

 3 .  IAS 19

-123-



( ) 109 IFRSs

I A S B
IFRS 3 2020 1 1 1
IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 7 2020 1 1 2
IAS 1 IAS 8 2020 1 1 3

1 2020 1 1

2  2020 1 1

3  2020 1 1

IAS 1 IAS 8

IAS 1

( ) IASB IFRSs

 IASB 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 1   2022 1 1

1

IAS 1

12

-124-



IAS 32

( ) 

IFRSs

( ) 

1

3

1. 1

 2 . 2 1

 3 . 3

( ) 

1.

-125-



 2 . 12

 3 . 12

1.

 2 . 12

 3 . 12

( ) 

( )  
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( ) 

( )  

( )  

1.

-127-



 2 .

( ) 

( )  

1.

 (1) 

-128-



A .

B .

a .

b .

a .

b .

-129-



3

C .

 (2) 

12

12

12

A .

-130-



B . 180

 (3) 

 2 .

 (1) 

 (2) 

( )  

-131-



( ) 

1.

 2 .

( ) 

108

1.

 2 .

-132-



107

1.

 2 .

( ) 

1.

 2 .

-133-



( ) 

( )  

1.

 2 .

-134-



 3 .

-135-



108 12 31 107 12 31
  $ 380   $ 466  
   31,386  19,168

3
110,870    99,100
189,166    280,913 

$ 331,802   $ 399,647  

108 12 31 107 12 31
0.001%~2.2% 0.001%~0.63% 
0.48%~2.15% 0.36%~2.6% 

108 12 31 107 12 31

  $ -    $ 558
   34,998    22,706 
   3,783    - 

$ 38,781    $ 23,264

108 12 31 107 12 31

  $ 4,971   $ 4,858
   34,998    22,706 

   $ 39,969     $ 27,564
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108 12 31 107 12 31
3

( )   $ 266,543    $ 214,800
( )  16,000 16,000

$ 282,543    $ 230,800

( ) 108 107 12 31 3

0.66%~2 .35% 0.66%~3%

( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 4,039    $ 696 

   $ 52,437    $ 20,491
  (  1,967 )   (  73 ) 

$ 50,470    $ 20,418

   $ 101,285    $ 51,108
    2,872     3,298
    293  144

104,450     54,550
    -     - 

$ 104,450    $ 54,550

30 60
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IFRS 9

180

100%

108 12 31

1 3 0 3 1 6 0 6 1 9 0 9 1 1 8 0 1 8 0
0% 1% 5% 30% 50% 100% 

  $ 29,906   $ 16,701   $ 500   $ 5,330   $ -   $ -   $ 52,437 

   -  (  232 )  (  26 )  (  1,709 )    -    -  (  1,967 )
  $ 29,906   $ 16,469   $ 474   $ 3,621   $ -   $ -   $ 50,470

107 12 31

1 3 0 3 1 6 0 6 1 9 0 9 1 1 8 0 1 8 0
0% 1% 5% 30% 50% 100% 

  $ 15,491   $ 5,000   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 20,491

   -  (  73 )    -    -    -    -  (  73 )
  $ 15,491   $ 4,927   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 20,418

108 107
  $ 73   $ 17 

1,894    56 
  $ 1,967    $ 73  

108 107 12 31

31 ,946 667 1 ,894

56

-138-



108 12 31 107 12 31

90

( )

108 12 31 107 12 31
  $ -    $ 6  
   25,841 19,695  
   38,887     30,400

43,070     60,489 
  $ 107,798    $ 110,590

108 107 680 ,608

478 ,483

108 107 661

1 ,870

108
12 31

107
12 31

GRAND IMPACT 
TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED 

100% 100%

GRAND IMPACT 
TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED 

100% 100%

-139-



108 1 1   $ 185,892   $ 78,800   $ 25,346   $ 3,654   $ 10,413   $ 495   $ 25,679   $ -   $ 330,279
   - 189    3,404    - 100 138    315    389 4,535
   -    -    -    -  (  572 )    -  (  820 )    -  (  1,392 )
   -  (  1,331 )    -    -  (  38 )    -    -    -  (  1,369 )

108 12 31   $ 185,892   $ 77,658   $ 28,750   $ 3,654   $ 9,903   $ 633   $ 25,174   $ 389   $ 332,053

108 1 1   $ -   $ 32,161   $ 21,460   $ 3,654   $ 10,246   $ 495   $ 25,219   $ -   $ 93,235 
   - 1,943 1,951    -    68 4    314    - 4,280
   -    -    -    -  (  572 )    -  (  820 )    -  (  1,392 )
   -  (  437 )    -    -  (  34 )    -    -    -  (  471 )

108 12 31   $ -   $ 33,667   $ 23,411   $ 3,654   $ 9,708   $ 499   $ 24,713   $ -   $ 95,652

108 12 31   $ 185,892   $ 43,991   $ 5,339   $ -   $ 195   $ 134   $ 461   $ 389   $ 236,401

107 1 1   $ 185,892   $ 79,769   $ 24,048   $ 3,654   $ 10,925   $ 495   $ 26,498   $ 67   $ 331,348
   -    - 1,493    -    -    - 100    - 1,593
   -    -    -    -    -    -    -  (  67 )  (  67 )
   -  (  53 )  (  195 )    -  (  486 )    -  (  919 )    -  (  1,653 )
   -  (  916 )    -    -  (  26 )    -    -    -  (  942 )

107 12 31   $ 185,892   $ 78,800   $ 25,346   $ 3,654   $ 10,413   $ 495   $ 25,679   $ -   $ 330,279

107 1 1   $ -   $ 30,530   $ 20,080   $ 3,654   $ 10,599   $ 495   $ 25,796   $ -   $  91,154
   - 1,954 1,575    - 157    -    342    - 4,028
   -  (  53 )  (  195 )    -  (  486 )    -  (  919 )    -  (  1,653 )
   -  (  270 )    -    -  (  24 )    -    -    -  (  294 )

107 12 31   $ -   $ 32,161   $ 21,460   $ 3,654   $ 10,246   $ 495   $ 25,219   $ -   $ 93,235

107 12 31   $ 185,892   $ 46,639   $ 3,886   $ -   $ 167   $ -   $ 460   $ -   $ 237,044

108 107

32 50
5 10
3 5
18
3 5
5
3 8

3

( ) 108

108 12 31

  $ 2,129
   3,189 

   $ 5,318
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108
  $ 2,863

  $ 1,825 
1,746 

   $ 3,571

( ) 108

108 12 31

  $ 3,548
  $ 1,781

108 12 31
0.5% 
0.5% 

2

3

( ) 

108

108
  $ 271
  $ 80
 ( $ 3,936 )
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108 1 1   $ 500   $ 1,563   $ 22,183   $ 24,246 
   -    - 861 861
   -    -  (  500 )  (  500 )

108 12 31   $ 500   $ 1,563   $ 22,544   $ 24,607 

108 1 1   $ 500   $ 58   $ 20,121   $ 20,679 
   - 85 1,091 1,176 
   -    -  (  500 )  (  500 )

108 12 31   $ 500   $ 143   $ 20,712   $ 21,355 

108 12 31   $ -   $ 1,420   $ 1,832   $ 3,252 

107 1 1   $ 500   $ 112   $ 20,229   $ 20,841
   - 1,451    2,276    3,727 
   -    -  (  322 )  (  322 )

107 12 31   $ 500   $ 1,563   $ 22,183   $ 24,246 

107 1 1   $ 499   $ 42   $ 19,806   $ 20,347 
1 16    637    654

   -    -  (  322 )  (  322 )
107 12 31   $ 500   $ 58   $ 20,121   $ 20,679 

107 12 31   $ -   $ 1,505   $ 2,062   $ 3,567 

10
10 18.58
1 5

108 107
  $ 248   $ 282 
   928    372 
  $ 1,176   $ 654
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108 12 31 107 12 31

  $ 4,680    $ 4,161
   295     28

12 4
$ 4,987 $ 4,193

  $ 3,319    $ 2,563 

108 12 31 107 12 31

  $ 54,363    $ 45,023 

  $ 58,472    $ 63,657 

30 90

108 12 31 107 12 31

  $ 35,976    $ 31,606  
   31,187     25,076  

4,530    3,073  
   3,330    2,920
   25,089 13,193 

$ 100,112   $ 75,868

  $ 2,041   $ 1,741
846 828

$ 2,887 $ 2,569

  $ 247    $ 257 
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108 12 31 107 12 31

  $ 537   $ 1,206 

107
  $ 1,883  ( $ 677 )   $ 1,206 

108
1,206  (  669 )    537 

( ) 

6%

( ) 

6

3%

3
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108 12 31 107 12 31
   $ 49,959    $ 47,222 
  (  26,230 )   (  23,918 ) 
   $ 23,729    $ 23,304

107 1 1   $ 40,746  ( $ 23,324 )   $ 17,422 

40    - 40
4,030    - 4,030

436  (  249 ) 187 
4,506  (  249 ) 4,257 

4,894    - 4,894
 (  1,444 )  (  695 )  (  2,139 )
   3,450  (  695 )    2,755 
   -  (  1,130 )  (  1,130 )
 (  1,480 ) 1,480    - 

107 12 31 47,222  (  23,918 )    23,304

160    - 160
   -    -    - 
   538  (  273 )    265 
   698  (  273 ) 425 

   2,444    -    2,444
 (  405 )  (  808 )  (  1,213 )
   2,039  (  808 ) 1,231
   -  (  1,231 )  (  1,231 )
   -    -    - 

108 12 31   $ 49,959  ( $ 26,230)   $ 23,729 

108 107
   $ 120    $ 690
    62     515 
    59     70

184     2,982 
$ 425    $ 4,257 
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1.

2

 2 .

 3 .

108 12 31 107 12 31
0.76% 1.14%
0.76% 1.14%

2% 2%

108 12 31 107 12 31

0.5%  ( $ 3,179 )   ( $ 2,898 ) 
0.5%   $ 3,504    $ 3,434

0.5%   $ 3,441    $ 3,386 
0.5%  ( $ 3,157 )   ( $ 2,889 ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31
1   $ 1,230   $ 1,240

13 13
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( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31
   70,000     70,000
  $ 700,000    $ 700,000

   53,264     53,264
  $ 532,649    $ 532,649 

10

2,000

( ) 

( )  

10%

( )
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10%

25%

1010012865

1010047490 1030006415

IFRSs

108 6 12 107 6 12

107 106

107 106 107 106
  $ 11,561   $ 12,468

1,644  (  524 )
116,351 114,569   $ 2.2   $ 2.0

109 3 13 108

  $ 16,725 
 (  8,875 ) 

132,217     $ 2.5 

108 109 6 9

( ) 

1.

108 107
 ( $ 1,720 )   ( $ 1,174 ) 
   -      42  

 (  866 )   (  588 ) 
 (  866 )   (  546 ) 
 ( $ 2,586 )   ( $ 1,720 ) 

-148-



 2 .

108 107
 ( $ 7,574 )  ( $ 4,899 ) 

   9,741  (  2,675 ) 
   9,741  (  2,675 ) 
  $ 2,167   ( $ 7,574 ) 

( )  

107
1,188    -    - 1,188

108
1,188    -  (  810 )    378

( ) 105 11 14 105 11 15 106

1 14 20 36 2,000

374 9,059

108 3 18

24.22

( ) 106 1 20 106 1 23 106

3 22 20 28 1 ,500

311 7,823
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108 3 18

25 .15

( ) 106 5 10 106 5 11 106

7 10 20 28 800

503 13,094

108 3 18

125 26 .03

378

( ) 

10%

( ) 

( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31 107 1 1
  $ 50,470   $ 20,418   $ 19,950

  $ 28,084   $ 58,036   $ - 

( )  

( )  

108 107

  $ 6,644   $ 5,269  
1,899     6,099  

   3,861    2,527 
$ 12,404    $ 13,895  
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( ) 

108 107

  $ 9,301  ( $ 4,420 ) 
 (  5,532 ) 4,184
 (  4 )    - 

   $ 3,765    ( $ 236 ) 

( )  

108 107

  $ 25    $ -  

( )  

108 107

  $ 4,003    $ 1,908
   3,848    2,120

$ 7,851    $ 4,028

  $ 1,176    $ 654

( ) 

108 107

  $ 5,091   $ 4,977  
425 4,257 

5,516      9,234

4,733     -  

142,881 126,675  
   9,909     9,522  
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108 107
  $ 6,091   $ 4,525  

158,881 140,722  
  $ 169,130   $ 149,956  

  $ 31,306    $ 29,004
137,824 120,952 

$ 169,130    $ 149,956  

( )  

7%~10% 2%

108 107 109 3 13

108 3 15

108 107
10% 10% 
2% 2% 

108 107
  $ 22,652   $ 15,363  

4,530    3,073  

107 106 107 106

109 108
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( ) 

108 107
  $ 6,272   $ 7,896  
 (  11,804 )  (  3,712 ) 
 ( $ 5,532 )   $ 4,184

( ) 

108 107

  $ 38,235    $ 26,061
 (  6,307 )   (  4,552 ) 

163   (  1,120 ) 
   -   (  801 ) 
  $ 32,091    $ 19,588

108 107
  $ 199,341    $ 135,197 

  $ 39,868     $ 27,039  
 (  380 )   (  1,220 ) 
 (  1,090 )   (  878 ) 
   -    (  801 ) 

 (  6,307 )   (  4,552 ) 
  $ 32,091    $ 19,588

107

17% 20% 107

10% 5%

( ) 

108 107

  $ -    $ 315  

   216 147 
   246    551
  $ 462   $ 1,013 

-153-



( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31

  $ 32,628   $ 21,532 

( ) 

108

  $ 430   $ -   $ 216   $ 646
   2,366    -    246    2,612
   2,340  (  122 )    -    2,218
   580 86    -    666
   3,539  (  127 )    -    3,412

$ 9,255 ( $ 163 ) $ 462 $ 9,554

107

  $ 240   $ -   $ 190   $ 430
1,543    - 823    2,366
1,419    921    -    2,340

436 144    -    580
   2,683 856    -    3,539

$ 6,321 $ 1,921 $ 1,013 $ 9,255

( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31
  $ 11,773   $ 12,863 

( ) 

106
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108 107
  $ 3.17    $ 2.22 
  $ 3.13    $ 2.19 

108 107

  $ 167,250    $ 115,609 

108 107

   52,716     52,076 

   687     705 

   53,403     52,781

108.03.18 108.03.18 108.03.18
 374   311 125

-155-



Black-Scholes

30.70 30.70 30.70
24.22 25.15 26.03 

1 1 1
0.4359% 0.4359% 0.4359% 
15.15% 15.15% 15.15% 

/ 6.48 5.55 4.67 

108 4 ,733

59 4 ,674

( ) 

( )  

1.

108 12 31

1 2 3

  $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -
   -    -    34,998    34,998
   3,783    -    -    3,783
  $ 3,783   $ -   $ 34,998   $ 38,781
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1 2 3

  $ 4,971   $ -   $ -   $ 4,971

   -    -    34,998    34,998
  $ 4,971   $ -   $ 34,998   $ 39,969

107 12 31

1 2 3

  $ 558   $ -   $ -   $ 558
   -    -    22,706    22,706 
  $ 558   $ -   $ 22,706   $ 23,264

  $ 4,858   $ -   $ -   $ 4,858

   -    -    22,706    22,706 
  $ 4,858   $ -   $ 22,706   $ 27,564

108 107 1 3

 2 . 3

-157-



( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 38,781    $ 23,264

1     770,432      702,813  

    39,969     27,564

2 137,924 121,873  

1

2

( ) 

108 107

-158-



1.

 (1) 

1% 108 107

2,025 1 ,381

 (2) 

 2 .

108 107

10%

108 107 12 31

70.72% 23 .75%

 3 .

-159-



108 12 31

1 3  3 1 1 3

  $ 177,998   $ 34,949   $ - 
1,028    2,537 1,787 

$ 179,026    $ 37,486    $ 1,787 

1 1 3
  $ 3,565    $ 1,787 

107 12 31

1 3 3 1

  $ 155,488    $ 29,060

( ) 

108 12 31

  $ 101,285   $ 101,285   $ 101,285   $ - 0.9 %~ 1%

107 12 31

  $ 51,108   $ 51,108   $ 51,108   $ - 0.8 %~ 0.9%

108 107
  $ 20,315   $ 18,724

-160-



108 12 31 107 12 31

  $ 16,000    $ 16,000

108 12 31

  $ 10,047  30.1   $ 302,419 
1  33.728    33 

   30 0.277 8
   35 4.321 151
   2 0.42 1
   92 0.0262    2 
   2  39.408    73 

1,639  30.1 49,344

-161-



107 12 31

  $ 7,355  30.73   $ 226,029 
   2  35.21    62 

16 0.2783 4
   324 4.472 1,448
   2 0.442 1
   92 0.0277    3 
   2  38.756    72 

1,739  30.73    53,428

108 107
 ( $ 638 )   ( $ 4,256 ) 
 (  4,894 ) 8,440

( $ 5,532 ) $ 4,184

( ) ( )

1.

 2 .

 3 .

4. 3

20%

 5 . 3 20%

 6 . 3 20%

 7 . 1 20%

8. 1 20%

 9 .

-162-



10.

11.

( ) 

1.

 2 .

 (1) 

 (2) 

 (3) 

 (4) 

 (5) 

 (6) 

1

2 

( ) 

108
1 2

  $ 1,119,807   $ 574   $ 1,120,381
 (  401 )    -  (  401 )
  $ 1,119,406   $ 574   $ 1,119,980

-163-



108
1 2

  $ 185,243  ( $ 2,046 )   $ 183,197 
   9,944    2,460 12,404

4,179  (  4 ) 4,175 
 (  25 )    -  (  25 )

199,341 410 199,751
 (  410 )    -  (  410 )
  $ 198,931   $ 410   $ 199,341

107
1 2

  $ 884,959   $ 456   $ 885,415 
 (  321 )    -  (  321 )
  $ 884,638   $ 456   $ 885,094

  $ 124,111  ( $ 2,573 )   $ 121,538
11,738    2,157 13,895 

 (  652 )  (  1 )  (  653 )
135,197  (  417 ) 134,780

417    - 417 
  $ 135,614  ( $ 417 )   $ 135,197 

( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31
1    $ 1,221,808    $ 1,123,237 
2     31,083     31,764

  (  30,208 )   (  30,850 ) 
   $ 1,222,683    $ 1,124,151

108 12 31 107 12 31
1    $ 305,513    $ 290,538
2     922     931

  (  47 )   (  17 ) 
   $ 306,388    $ 291,452 
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( ) 

108 107
   $ 504,796    $ 402,635 
    338,591     281,783 

   275,209 198,045 
1,384    2,631

$ 1,119,980    $ 885,094

( ) 

10%

108 107
D  $ 182,174    $ 131,598
K  170,246     105,336  
L  133,635     155,766  
M  57,861 118,820

1 576,064     373,574
$ 1,119,980    $ 885,094

1 10%
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108 970,679 86.68%

 

( )  

 

 1.   

 2.  
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1010028123  

  
0920123784  

 

 

 

 

1 0 9 3 1 8  
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    108 12 31   107 12 31  
           

           
1100      $ 329,014     27    $ 398,165     35 
1110  ─

 
 

   38,781     3     23,264     2 
1120  ─

 
 

   39,969     3     27,564     3 
1136       279,446     23     227,642     20 
1150       4,039     -     696     - 
1170       50,470     4     20,418     2 
1200       104,450     9     54,550     5 
130X       107,845     9     110,607     10 
1470       4,967     -     4,170     - 
11XX       958,981     78     867,076     77 
                       
           
1550       30,161     3     30,833     3 
1600       211,331     17     210,055     19 
1755       5,318     1     -     - 
1780       3,252     -     3,567     - 
1840       9,554     1     9,255     1 
1990       3,211     -     2,451     - 
15XX       262,827     22     256,161     23 
                       
1XXX      $ 1,221,808     100    $ 1,123,237     100 
           

           
           
2130      $ 28,084     2    $ 58,036     5 
2150       54,363     5     45,023     4 
2170       58,472     5     63,657     6 
2219       100,020     8     75,791     7 
2230       32,628     3     21,532     2 
2250       537     -     1,206     - 
2280       3,548     -     -     - 
2399       2,299     -     1,966     - 
21XX       279,951     23     267,211     24 
                       
           
2580       1,781     -     -     - 
2640       23,729     2     23,304     2 
2670       52     -     23     - 
25XX       25,562     2     23,327     2 
                       
2XXX       305,513     25     290,538     26 
                       
           
3110       532,649     44     532,649     47 
3200       45,029     4     40,358     4 
           
3310       119,112     9     107,551     10 
3320       9,294     1     7,650     1 
3350       220,470     18     183,761     16 
3300       348,876     28     298,962     27 
3400     (  419 )     -   (  9,294 )   (  1 ) 
3500     (  9,840 )   (  1 )   (  29,976 )   (  3 ) 
3XXX       916,295     75     832,699     74 
                       
      $ 1,221,808     100    $ 1,123,237     100 
 

 

 

108 107 12 31  
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108 107 1 1 12 31  

 
 
 

 

    108   107  
           

           
4100      $ 1,047,819     94    $ 743,395     84 
4800       71,988     6     141,564     16 
4000       1,119,807     100     884,959     100 
                       
  

 
 

       
5110       680,574     60     478,586     54 
5800       66,181     6     123,379     14 
5000       746,755     66     601,965     68 
                       
5900       373,052     34     282,994     32 
                       
5910     (  47 )     -   (  17 )     - 
                       
5920       17     -     126     - 
                       
5950       373,022     34     283,103     32 
                       
           
6100       71,520     6     53,584     6 
6200       39,753     4     34,207     4 
6300       74,612     7     71,145     8 
6450       1,894     -     56     - 
6000       187,779     17     158,992     18 
                       
6900       185,243     17     124,111     14 
                       
  

 
 

       
7010       9,944     1     11,738     1 
7020       3,769     -   (  235 )     - 
7050     (  25 )     -     -     - 
7070  

 
 

   410     -   (  417 )     - 
7000  

 
 

   14,098     1     11,086     1 
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    108   107  
           

7900      $ 199,341     18    $ 135,197     15 
                       
7950       32,091     3     19,588     2 
                       
8200       167,250     15     115,609     13 
                       
  

 
 

       
8310           
8311  

 
 

 (  1,231 )     -   (  2,755 )   (  1 ) 
8316  

 

 

   9,741     1   (  2,675 )     - 
8349  

 

 

   246     -     823     - 
       8,756     1   (  4,607 )   (  1 ) 
8360  

 
 

       
8361  

 
 

 (  1,082 )     -   (  736 )     - 
8399  

 

 

   216     -     190     - 
     (  866 )     -   (  546 )     - 
8300  

 
 

   7,890     1   (  5,153 )   (  1 ) 
                       
8500      $ 175,140     16    $ 110,456     12 
                       
           
9750      $ 3.17         $ 2.22      
9850      $ 3.13         $ 2.19      
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108 107 1 1 12 31  

  
 

    108   107  
       
A10000      $ 199,341    $ 135,197 
A20010       
A20100       6,830     2,983 
A20200       1,176     654 
A20300       1,894     56 
A20400  

   (  9,301 )     4,420 
A20900       25     - 
A21200     (  6,588 )   (  5,221 ) 
A21300     (  1,899 )   (  6,099 ) 
A21900       4,733     - 
A22400  

   (  410 )     417 
A23700  

   (  636 )     1,912 
A23900       47     17 
A24000     (  17 )   (  126 ) 
A24100       5,155     261 
A24500       -     173 
A29900       -     67 
A29900     (  806 )     3,127 
A30000       
A31130     (  3,343 )     244 
A31150     (  32,751 )   (  422 ) 
A31180     (  50,809 )   (  3,001 ) 
A31200       3,398   (  24,431 ) 
A31240     (  797 )     417 
A32125     (  29,952 )     58,036 
A32130       9,340   (  3,195 ) 
A32150     (  4,666 )     2,661 
A32180       24,372   (  3,520 ) 
A32200     (  669 )   (  677 ) 
A32230       333   (  20,521 ) 
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    108   107  
A33000      $ 114,000    $ 143,429 
A33100       6,484     5,483 
A33300     (  25 )     - 
A33500     (  20,832 )   (  19,790 ) 
AAAA       99,627     129,122 
             
       
B00010  

   (  2,664 )   (  4,476 ) 
B00040     (  51,804 )   (  227,642 ) 
B00100  

   (  6,216 )     - 
B00700       -     186,700 
B02700     (  4,535 )   (  1,593 ) 
B03700     (  760 )     - 
B04500     (  861 )   (  3,727 ) 
B07600       1,899     6,099 
BBBB     (  64,941 )   (  44,639 ) 
             
       
C03100     (  1 )   (  1 ) 
C04020     (  3,560 )     - 
C04500     (  116,351 )   (  114,569 ) 
C05100       20,074     - 
CCCC     (  99,838 )   (  114,570 ) 
             
DDDD     (  3,999 )   (  380 ) 
             
EEEE     (  69,151 )   (  30,467 ) 
             
E00100       398,165     428,632 
             
E00200      $ 329,014    $ 398,165 
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108 107 1 1 12 31

70 7

7

98 9 8

109 3 13

( ) 

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

1.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

108 1 1

IFRS 16 IAS 17

-181-



IFRIC 4 IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 108 1 1

IAS 36

 (1) 

 (2) 108 12 31

 (3) 108 1 1

 (4) 

108 1 1

0.5% 107 12 31
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107 12 31
  $ 6,324
 (  272 ) 

108 1 1   $ 6,052  
108 1 1

  $ 6,026  

108 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 108 1 1

1 0 8 1 1 1 0 8 1 1

  $ -   $ 6,026   $ 6,026 
  $ -   $ 6,026   $ 6,026 

  $ -   $ 3,123   $ 3,123 
   -    2,903    2,903 
  $ -   $ 6,026   $ 6,026 

 2 .  IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

 3 .  IAS 19

-183-



( ) 109 IFRSs

I A S B
IFRS 3 2020 1 1 1
IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 7 2020 1 1 2
IAS 1 IAS 8 2020 1 1 3

1 2020 1 1

2  2020 1 1

3  2020 1 1

IAS 1 IAS 8

IAS 1

( ) IASB IFRSs

 IASB 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 1   2022 1 1

1

IAS 1

12

-184-



IAS 32

( ) 

( )  

1

3

1. 1

 2 . 2 1

 3 . 3

-185-



( ) 

1.

 2 . 12

 3 . 12

1.

 2 . 12

 3 . 12

( ) 

-186-



( ) 

( )  

( )  

-187-



( ) 

1.

 2 .

( ) 

( )  

-188-



1.

 (1) 

A .

B .

a .

b .

-189-



a .

b .

3

C .

 (2) 

12

-190-



12

12

A .

B . 180

 (3) 

 2 .

 (1) 
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 (2) 

( )  

( )  

1.

 2 .

 ( )

108

-192-



1.

 2 .

107

1.

-193-



 2 .

( ) 

1.

 2 .

( ) 

( )  

1.

-194-



 2 .

 3 .
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108 12 31 107 12 31
   $ 380    $ 463 
    28,598 17,689 

3
110,870     99,100
189,166     280,913 

$ 329,014    $ 398,165 

108 12 31 107 12 31
0.001%~2.2% 0.001%~0.63% 
0.48%~2.15% 0.36%~2.6% 

─

108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ -    $ 558
    34,998     22,706 
    3,783     - 

$ 38,781    $ 23,264
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108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 4,971    $ 4,858
    34,998     22,706 

$ 39,969    $ 27,564

108 12 31 107 12 31
3

( )    $ 263,446    $ 211,642 
( ) 16,000 16,000

$ 279,446    $ 227,642 

( ) 108 107 12 31 3

0.66%~2 .35% 0.66%~3%

( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 4,039    $ 696 

   $ 52,437    $ 20,491
  (  1,967 )   (  73 ) 

$ 50,470    $ 20,418

   $ 101,285    $ 51,108
    2,872     3,298
    293  144

104,450     54,550
    -     - 

$ 104,450    $ 54,550
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30 60

IFRS 9

180

100%

108 12 31

1 3 0 3 1 6 0 6 1 9 0 9 1 1 8 0 1 8 0
0% 1% 5% 30% 50% 100% 

  $ 29,906   $ 16,701   $ 500   $ 5,330   $ -   $ -   $ 52,437 

   -  (  232 )  (  26 )  (  1,709 )    -    -  (  1,967 )
  $ 29,906   $ 16,469   $ 474   $ 3,621   $ -   $ -   $ 50,470

107 12 31

1 3 0 3 1 6 0 6 1 9 0 9 1 1 8 0 1 8 0
0% 1% 5% 30% 50% 100% 

  $ 15,491   $ 5,000   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 20,491

   -  (  73 )    -    -    -    -  (  73 )
  $ 15,491   $ 4,927   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 20,418
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108 107
  $ 73   $ 17 

1,894    56 
  $ 1,967   $ 73 

108 107 12 31

31 ,946 524

1 ,894 56

108 12 31 107 12 31

90

( )

108 12 31 107 12 31
  $ -   $ 6 
   25,888 19,712 
   38,887    30,400

43,070    60,489 
  $ 107,845   $ 110,607 

108 107 680 ,574

478 ,586

108 107 636

1 ,912

-199-



108 12 31 107 12 31
GRAND IMPACT 

TECHNOLOGY LIMITED   $ 30,161   $ 30,833 

108 12 31 107 12 31
GRAND IMPACT 

TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 100% 100% 
100% 100% 

108 107

108 1 1   $ 185,892   $ 40,334   $ 25,346   $ 3,654   $ 9,326   $ 495   $ 25,679   $ -   $ 290,726
   - 189    3,404    - 100 138    315    389 4,535
   -    -    -    -  (  572 )    -  (  820 )    -  (  1,392 )

108 12 31   $ 185,892   $ 40,523   $ 28,750   $ 3,654   $ 8,854   $ 633   $ 25,174   $ 389   $ 293,869

108 1 1   $ -   $ 20,580   $ 21,460   $ 3,654   $ 9,263   $ 495   $ 25,219   $ -   $ 80,671
   -    925 1,951    -    65 4    314    -    3,259
   -    -    -    -  (  572 )    -  (  820 )    -  (  1,392 )

108 12 31   $ -   $ 21,505   $ 23,411   $ 3,654   $ 8,756   $ 499   $ 24,713   $ -   $ 82,538

108 12 31   $ 185,892   $ 19,018   $ 5,339   $ -   $ 98   $ 134   $ 461   $ 389   $ 211,331

107 1 1   $ 185,892   $ 40,387   $ 24,048   $ 3,654   $ 9,812   $ 495   $ 26,498   $ 67   $ 290,853
   -    - 1,493    -    -    - 100    - 1,593
   -    -    -    -    -    -    -  (  67 )  (  67 )
   -  (  53 )  (  195 )    -  (  486 )    -  (  919 )    -  (  1,653 )

107 12 31   $ 185,892   $ 40,334   $ 25,346   $ 3,654   $ 9,326   $ 495   $ 25,679   $ -   $ 290,726

107 1 1   $ -   $ 19,716   $ 20,080   $ 3,654   $ 9,600   $ 495   $ 25,796   $ -   $ 79,341
   -    917 1,575    - 149    -    342    -    2,983
   -  (  53 )  (  195 )    -  (  486 )    -  (  919 )    -  (  1,653 )

107 12 31   $ -   $ 20,580   $ 21,460   $ 3,654   $ 9,263   $ 495   $ 25,219   $ -   $ 80,671

107 12 31   $ 185,892   $ 19,754   $ 3,886   $ -   $ 63   $ -   $ 460   $ -   $ 210,055

108 107

-200-



  32 50
  5 10

  3 5
18

  3 5
  5
  3 8

  3

( ) 108

108 12 31

  $ 2,129  
   3,189  

$ 5,318

108
  $ 2,863  

  $ 1,825  
1,746  

$ 3,571

( ) 108

108 12 31

  $ 3,548
  $ 1,781

108 12 31
0.5% 
0.5% 

-201-



2

3

( ) 

108

108
  $ 271
  $ 80
 ( $ 3,936 ) 

108 1 1   $ 500   $ 1,563   $ 22,183   $ 24,246
   -    - 861 861
   -    -  (  500 )  (  500 )

108 12 31   $ 500   $ 1,563   $ 22,544   $ 24,607

108 1 1   $ 500   $ 58   $ 20,121   $ 20,679
   - 85 1,091 1,176
   -    -  (  500 )  (  500 )

108 12 31   $ 500   $ 143   $ 20,712   $ 21,355

108 12 31   $ -   $ 1,420   $ 1,832   $ 3,252

-202-



107 1 1   $ 500   $ 112   $ 20,229   $ 20,841
   - 1,451    2,276    3,727
   -    -  (  322 )  (  322 )

107 12 31   $ 500   $ 1,563   $ 22,183   $ 24,246

107 1 1   $ 499   $ 42   $ 19,806   $ 20,347
1 16    637    654

   -    -  (  322 )  (  322 )
107 12 31   $ 500   $ 58   $ 20,121   $ 20,679

107 12 31   $ -   $ 1,505   $ 2,062   $ 3,567

10
10 18.58
1 5

108 107
  $ 248   $ 282 
   928    372 
  $ 1,176   $ 654

108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 4,660    $ 4,141
    295     28

12 1
$ 4,967    $ 4,170

   $ 3,211    $ 2,451
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108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 54,363    $ 45,023 

   $ 58,472    $ 63,657 

30 90

108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 35,938    $ 31,566 
    31,187     25,076 

4,530     3,073 
    3,330     2,920
    25,035 13,156 

$ 100,020    $ 75,791

   $ 2,041    $ 1,741
    258     225 

$ 2,299    $ 1,966 

   $ 5    $ 6 
47 17 

$ 52    $ 23 

108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 537    $ 1,206 

107
  $ 1,883  ( $ 677 )   $ 1,206 

108
1,206  (  669 )    537 

-204-



( ) 

6%

( ) 

6 3%

3

108 12 31 107 12 31
   $ 49,959    $ 47,222 
  (  26,230 )   (  23,918 ) 
   $ 23,729    $ 23,304

107 1 1   $ 40,746  ( $ 23,324 )   $ 17,422 

40    - 40
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  $ 4,030   $ -   $ 4,030
436  (  249 ) 187 

4,506  (  249 ) 4,257 

4,894    - 4,894
 (  1,444 )  (  695 )  (  2,139 )
   3,450  (  695 )    2,755 
   -  (  1,130 )  (  1,130 )
 (  1,480 ) 1,480    - 

107 12 31 47,222  (  23,918 )    23,304

160    - 160
   -    -    - 
   538  (  273 )    265 
   698  (  273 ) 425 

   2,444    -    2,444
 (  405 )  (  808 )  (  1,213 )
   2,039  (  808 ) 1,231
   -  (  1,231 )  (  1,231 )
   -    -    - 

108 12 31   $ 49,959  ( $ 26,230)   $ 23,729 

108 107
   $ 120    $ 690
    62     515 
    59     70

184     2,982 
$ 425    $ 4,257 

1.

2

-206-



 2 .

 3 .

108 12 31 107 12 31
0.76%  1.14% 
0.76%  1.14% 

 2%  2% 

108 12 31 107 12 31

0.5%   ( $ 3,179 )   ( $ 2,898 ) 
0.5%    $ 3,504    $ 3,434

0.5%    $ 3,441    $ 3,386 
0.5%   ( $ 3,157 )   ( $ 2,889 ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31
1    $ 1,230    $ 1,240

13 13

( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31
    70,000     70,000
   $ 700,000    $ 700,000
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108 12 31 107 12 31

    53,264     53,264
   $ 532,649    $ 532,649 

10

2,000

( ) 

( )  

10%

( )

10%
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25%

1010012865

1010047490 1030006415

IFRSs

108 6 12 107 6 12

107 106

107 106 107 106
  $ 11,561   $ 12,468

1,644  (  524 )
116,351 114,569   $ 2.2   $ 2.2 

109 3 13 108

   $ 16,725   
  (  8,875 )   

132,217     $ 2.5 

108 109 6 9

( ) 

1.

108 107
  ( $ 1,720 )   ( $ 1,174 ) 
    -     42 

  (  866 )   (  588 ) 
  (  866 )   (  546 ) 
  ( $ 2,586 )   ( $ 1,720 ) 
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 2 .

108 107
  ( $ 7,574 )   ( $ 4,899 ) 

    9,741   (  2,675 ) 
    9,741   (  2,675 ) 
   $ 2,167    ( $ 7,574 ) 

( )  

107
1,188    -    - 1,188

108
1,188    -  (  810 )    378

( ) 105 11 14 105 11 15 106

1 14 20 36 2,000

374 9,059

108 3 18

24.22

( ) 106 1 20 106 1 23 106

3 22 20 28 1 ,500

311 7,823

108 3 18
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25 .15

( ) 106 5 10 106 5 11 106

7 10 20 28 800

503 13,094

108 3 18

125 26 .03

378

( ) 

10%

( ) 

( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31 107 1 1
  $ 50,470   $ 20,418   $ 19,950

  $ 28,084   $ 58,036   $ 20,980

( ) 
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( ) 

108 107

   $ 6,588    $ 5,221
1,899     6,099 
1,457 418

$ 9,944    $ 11,738

( ) 

108 107

   $ 9,301    ( $ 4,420 ) 
  (  5,532 ) 4,185 
   $ 3,769    ( $ 235 ) 

( )  

108 107
  $ 25   $ - 

( )  

108 107

   $ 4,003    $ 1,908
    2,827 1,075 

$ 6,830    $ 2,983 

   $ 1,176    $ 654

( ) 

108 107

   $ 5,091    $ 4,977 
425 4,257 

5,516     9,234
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108 107
   $ 4,733    $ - 

142,590 126,368
    9,791     9,400
    6,083 4,515 

158,464 140,283 
   $ 168,713    $ 149,517 

   $ 31,306    $ 29,004
137,407 120,513 

$ 168,713    $ 149,517 

( ) 

7%~10% 2%

108 107 109 3 13

108 3 15

108 107
10%  10% 

 2%  2% 

108 107
   $ 22,652    $ 15,363 

4,530     3,073 

107 106 107 106

109 108

-213-



( ) 

108 107
   $ 6,272    $ 7,896 
  (  11,804 )   (  3,711 ) 
  ( $ 5,532 )    $ 4,185 

( ) 

108 107

   $ 38,235    $ 26,061
  (  6,307 )   (  4,552 ) 

163    (  1,120 ) 
    -    (  801 ) 
   $ 32,091    $ 19,588

108 107
   $ 199,341    $ 135,197 

   $ 39,868    $ 27,039 
  (  380 )   (  1,220 ) 
  (  1,090 )   (  878 ) 
    -    (  801 ) 

  (  6,307 )   (  4,552 ) 
   $ 32,091    $ 19,588

107

17% 20% 107

10% 5%
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( ) 

108 107

   $ -    $ 315 

    216     147 
    246     551
   $ 462    $ 1,013 

( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 32,628    $ 21,532 

( ) 

108

  $ 430   $ -   $ 216   $ 646
   2,366    -    246    2,612
   2,340  (  122 )    -    2,218
   580 86    -    666
   3,539  (  127 )    -    3,412
  $ 9,255  ( $ 163 )   $ 462   $ 9,554

107

  $ 240   $ -   $ 190   $ 430
1,543    - 823    2,366
1,419    921    -    2,340

436 144    -    580
   2,683 856    -    3,539
  $ 6,321   $ 1,921   $ 1,013   $ 9,255

( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31
   $ 11,773    $ 12,863 

-215-



( ) 

106

108 107
   $ 3.17    $ 2.22 
   $ 3.13    $ 2.19 

108 107

   $ 167,250    $ 115,609 

108 107

    52,716     52,076 

    687     705 

    53,403     52,781
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108.03.18 108.03.18 108.03.18
 374   311 125

Black-Scho les

30.70 30.70 30.70
24.22 25.15 26.03 

1 1 1
0.4359% 0.4359% 0.4359% 
15.15% 15.15% 15.15% 

6.48 5.55 4.67 

108 4 ,733

59 4 ,674

( ) 
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( ) 

1.

108 12 31
1 2 3

  $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -
   -    -    34,998    34,998
   3,783    -    -    3,783
  $ 3,783   $ -   $ 34,998   $ 38,781

  $ 4,971   $ -   $ -   $ 4,971

   -    -    34,998    34,998
  $ 4,971   $ -   $ 34,998   $ 39,969

107 12 31
1 2 3

  $ 558   $ -   $ -   $ 558
   -    -    22,706    22,706
  $ 558   $ -   $ 22,706   $ 23,264

  $ 4,858   $ -   $ -   $ 4,858

   -    -    22,706    22,706
  $ 4,858   $ -   $ 22,706   $ 27,564

108 107 1 3

 2 . 3
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( ) 

108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 38,781    $ 23,264

1     764,547     698,173 

    39,969     27,564

2 137,870 121,836 

1

2

( ) 

108 107
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1.

 (1) 

1% 108 107

2,025 1 ,381

 (2) 

 2 .

108 107

10%

108 107 12 31 70.72%

23 .75%

 3 .
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108 12 31

1 3 3 1 1 3

   $ 177,906   $ 34,949   $ - 
1,028    2,537 1,787 

$ 178,934    $ 37,486    $ 1,787 

1 3
   $ 3,565    $ 1,787 

107 12 31

1 3 3 1

   $ 155,411    $ 29,060

( ) 

108 12 31

  $ 101,285   $ 101,285   $ 101,285   $ - 0.9 %~ 1%

107 12 31

  $ 51,108   $ 51,108   $ 51,108   $ - 0.8 %~ 0.9%

( ) 
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( ) 

108 107
   $ 401    $ 321

( ) 

108 107
   $ 20,315    $ 18,724

108 12 31 107 12 31

   $ 16,000    $ 16,000

108 12 31

  $ 10,047  30.1   $ 302,419 
1  33.728    33 

   30 0.277 8
   35 4.321 151
   2 0.42 1
   92 0.0262    2 
   2  39.408    73 
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  $ 1,002  30.1   $ 30,161

1,639  30.1 49,344

107 12 31

  $ 7,355  30.73   $ 226,029 
   2  35.21    62 

16 0.2783 4
   324 4.472 1,448
   2 0.442 1
   92 0.0277    3 
   2  38.756    72 

1,003  30.73    30,833 

1,739  30.73    53,428

108 107
  ( $ 638 )   ( $ 4,255 ) 
  (  4,894 ) 8,440
  ( $ 5,532 )    $ 4,185 

( ) ( )

1.
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 2 .

 3 .

4. 3

20%

 5 . 3 20%

 6 . 3 20%

 7 . 1 20%

8. 1 20%

 9 .

10.

( ) 

1.

 2 .

 (1) 

 (2) 

 (3) 

 (4) 

 (5) 

 (6) 
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108  107  

 

 % 

 $964,839 $871,722 $93,117 10.68 

 

 
236,401 237,044 (643) (0.27) 

 3,252 3,567 (315) (8.83) 

 18,191 11,818 6,373 53.93 

 1,222,683 1,124,151 98,532 8.77 

 280,631 267,891 12,740 4.76 

 25,757 23,561 2,196 9.32 

 306,388 291,452 14,936 5.12 

 

 
916,295 832,699 83,596 10.04 

 532,649 532,649 - - 

 45,029 40,358 4,671 11.57 

 348,876 298,962 49,914 16.70 

 (419) (9,294) 8,875 (95.49) 

 (9,840) (29,976) 20,136 (67.17) 

 - - - - 

 916,295 832,699 83,596 10.04 

 

20%

 

 

  

-229-



 
( )  

 

 108  107  ( )  
 

(%) 

 

 

 $1,119,980 $885,094 $234,886 26.54 1 

 746,789 601,862 144,927 24.08 2 

 373,191 283,232 89,959 31.76 1 

 189,994 161,694 28,300 17.50  

 183,197 121,538 61,659 50.73 1 

 16,144 13,659 2,485 18.19  

 199,341 135,197 64,144 47.44 1 

 32,091 19,588 12,503 63.83 1 

 167,250 115,609 51,641 44.67 1 

( ) 7,890 (5,153) 13,043 (253.11) 3 

 175,140 110,456 64,684 58.56 1 

20%  

1  

2  

3

 

( ) 
 

 

 

( )  
 

 

 
108  107  (%) 

 36.02% 48.56% (25.82) 

 125.31% 129.68% (3.37) 

 -1.50% 1.66% (190.36) 

( 20% ) 

 

( )  
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( )     

                                                   

 

 

� 

�  ( )   

 � � � �   

$331,802 $217,342 $145,682  $403,462 - - 

 

1.  

2. 
 

 

 

( )  

 

 

( )  

                                                   

 
108  

  
108  

 

 

  

Grand Impact 
Technology 
Limited 

58,581  410 

 

- 

 
( )  

53,471  410 
 

( )  
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( )  

1.  

2.  

(1)  

                               

 108  107  

( )  (5,532) 4,184 

 1,119,980 885,094 

 183,197 121,538 

 199,341 135,197 

( ) / (%) (0.49%) 0.47% 

( ) / (%) (3.02%) 3.44% 

( ) / (%) (2.78%) 3.09% 

 

8~9 4~6

 

107 108 ( ) 4,184 (5,532)

( ) 0.47% (0.49%)

107 108 ( ) 3.44%

(3.02%)  

(2)  

 

A.

 

 

B.

 

C.

 

3.  

  

( )
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( )  

Web Smart

81

109 79,025  

( )     

 

( )  

Turnkey

Turnkey

 

( )  

 

( )  

 

( )  

 

( )  

107 A 26.83% 10%

108 A 31.15% 10%

 

107 a b c d 17.6% 14.87%

13.42% 11.9% 10% 108 a

b d 11.93% 16.27% 15.2% 10%

 

( )
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( )   

 

( )  

1.

 

2.

 

( )  

1.  

3

MIS

 

108 ISO27001

108 10 9 111 10 8 14

114

( )

 

2.COVID-19  

COVID-19( )

2020
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( )  

1. 30 60

 

 

IFRS 9

 

2.

 

3.  

1~30  31~60  61~90  91~180  181  

1% 5% 30% 50% 100% 

( )  

1.

 

2.

 

( )  

1. 
 

2. 
 

3. 
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4. 

 

a. 

 

b. 

 

5. 3

 

6.

 

7.

 

8.

 

( )  

1.

 

2.

12

 

3. 12

12

 

4.

 

a.  

b. 180

 

5.
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( )  

1.  

2.

 

3. (

)  

4.

 

5.

 

( )  

1.

 

2.

 

3.

( )
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    ( )     

1.  

 

 

                           100% 

                             
 
 

                           100% 
 

 
 
 

2.  

                                                               108 12 31  
 

 
 

 
 

   

 
 

Grand Impact 

Technology Limited 
2001.10 

P.O. Box 957, offshore 

Incorporations Centre, 

Road Town, Tortola, 

British Virgin Islands. 

USD1,800 

 

 

( )  
2004.07 

32 B 1701 
USD1,650 

 

 

3.  
 

4.  
 

5.  

                                                               108 12 31  
 

   
    

     

Grand Impact 

Technology Limited 
 

( )  

 
1,800 100% 

     

( )   
  100% 

            

 

Grand Impact Technology Limited (BVI) 

( )  
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6.  

                                                               108 12 31  
 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

( ) 

  

 

( )  

( ) 

( ) 

Grand Impact 

Technology Limited 
58,581 30,161 - 30,161 - - 410 0.0070 

    

( )  
53,471 31,077 920 30,157 574 (2,045) 410 - 

( )  

O ( O O )

 

( )  

 

 

 

 

 

 

97 12 26

 

( ) Grand Impact Technology 

Limited Grand Impact Technology Limited

98 6 2

 

( )

-239-



 

-240-







<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Japan Color 2001 Coated)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHT <FEFF005b683964da300c8f4981f38a2d8a0890e8300d005d00204f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MarksOffset 0
      /MarksWeight 0.283460
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PageMarksFile /JapaneseWithCircle
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [1200 1200]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




